
PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

INVITATION TO BID

RETURN BID TO:

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 216A

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633

The enclosed INVITATION TO BID (ITB) and accompanying SPECIFICATIONS AND
BID SHEET are for your convenience in bidding the enclosed referenced service/products
for Panola County.

Sealed bids shall be received no later than:

9:00 A.M., Tuesday March 14, 2023

MARK ENVELOPE

"BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB"

Bidder shall sign and date the bid. Bids, which are not signed and dated, can be rejected.
Bids must be submitted on the enclosed bid sheets and must be in ink or typewritten.

Panola County appreciates your time and effort in preparing this bid. Please note that all
bids must be received at the designated location by the deadline shown. Bids received
after the deadline will not be considered for the award of the contract, and shall be
considered void and unacceptable. Opening is scheduled to be held in Commissioners
Courtroom, Panola County Courthouse, Carthage, Texas. You are invited to attend.

Any questions concerning this invitation to Bid and specifications should be direct^
Kim Goodwin, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator, at (903) 693-376T

TURE IDDER



INSTRUCTIONS/TERMS OF CONTRACT

By order of the Commissioners Court of Panola County, Texas, sealed bids will be
received for:

BID. (ONEl 3/4 TON CREW CAB

IT IS UNDERSTOOD that the Commissioners Court of Panola County, Texas reserves
the right to reject any or all bids for any or all products and/or services covered in this bid
request and to waive informalities or defects in bids or to accept such bids as it shall
deem to be in the best interests of Panola County.

BIDS MUST BE submitted on the bid forms included for that purpose in this packet.
Bids shall be placed in separate sealed envelopes, with each page manually signed by a
person having the authority to bind the firm in a contract and marked clearly on the
outside as shown below.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Sealed bids shall be submitted to:

COUNTY JUDGE

PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 216A

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633

Not later than 9:00 A.M., Tuesday March 14,2023

MARK ENVELOPES:

"BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB"

ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE

BEFORE OPENING DATE AND TIME

tjNATTjRE^F BIDDER



BID. (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB

PANOLA COUNTY IS CURRENTLY ACCEPTING BIDS FOR ONE (I) 3/4 TON
CREW CAB FOR USE BY PANOLA COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPT. PCT. 3.

THE TRUCK SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

1. Trucks shall be at least a 2023 model 3/4 ton, 4 door, 4 wheel drive.
(Commonly known as a 250 or 2500)

2. Engine: No less than 6.6 liters. Diesel.

3. Transmission: No less than six (10) speed automatic.
4. Axle: Auto-Locking Differential

5. Misc: Power steering/brakes, a/c; am-fm radio; spare tire/wheel; eruise;
power windows/door locks.

6. Bed: Short bed

7. Warranty: No less than 5 years/60,000 miles on power train.
8. Delivery: Truck shall be ready for pick up within 50-mile radius of Panola

County Warehouse no later than March 28, 2023.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS BID SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO MELANIE
EARLE, ROAD and BRIDGE WAREHOUSE COORDINATOR AT 903-693-3763.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER



BID FORM AND CONTRACT

BID, (ONE) 3/4 TON CREW CAB

TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS FOR

FURNISHING AND DELIVERING TO PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS FOR USE BY

PANOLA COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPT. PCT. 3.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREGOING SPECIFICATIONS:

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only person or persons interested in this bid
as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other
person, firm or corporation; and that I (we) have carefully examined the advertisement,
instructions to bidders, specifications, and condition of payment. It is understood that the Court
reserves the right to accept or reject and and/or all bids.

TOTAL PRICE $ Cp%i>nn. 11-

Exceptions to specifications:

1.

2. ) p o

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER



X<?C> lyj
ADDRESS

^0 1^ 6.^1'- C, \
TELEPHONE NUMBER

ACCEPTED:

1^1

^' Pp*-o rr\o-Wr^ .
COMPANY NAME

33
CITY STATE ZIP

"2. - / ST •L'j
DATE

MAR 1 4 2023

COUNTY JUDGE DATE



Detail Report for Customer

PIPPEN MOTOR COMPANY

1300 W PANOLA ST, CARTHAGE, TX, 75633

903-693-6691

Gustomer/Company;

Address:

PANOLA COUNTY

CARTHAGE TEXAS

Sale's Consultarit:

Vehicle #1: 2023 Chevrolet 2500HD
Silverado

VIN/Order# MSRP Stock #

2GC4YIVIEY5P1720117 $66,925.00 423053

Additional Vehicle Information SOLD / HOLD SEE WILL

GM Marketing information

Body Style: GK20743-4WD Standard Box Crew Cab

PEG: 1CX-Custom Preferred Equipment Group

Primary Color: GAN-Silver Ice Metallic

Trim; H1T-1WT/1 FL-Cioth, Jet Black, Interior Trim

Engine: L5P-Engine: 6.6L V8 DuraMax Diesel, Turbo

Transmission: MGM-10-Speed Automatic

Options: 1CX-Custom Preferred Equipment Group
AE7-Seats: Front 40/20/40 Split-Bench, Uplevel
AKO-Glass, Deep Tinted
AQQ-Keyless Remote Entry
AU3-Power Door Locks
B30-Floor Covering: Carpet, Color Keyed
BHP-Diesel Engine Winter Cover
BTV-Remote Engine Starting Pkg
C49-Defogger, Rear Window, Electric
CGN-Chevytec Spray-on Liner
CMT-Gooseneck / 5th Wheel Package
DWC-Mlrrors, 0/S: Man.Fold.,Man. Ext., Heat, Turn
Indicator
E63-Durabed

F60-Front Spring / Camper Package: Heavy Duty
FE9-Federal Emissions
G80-Auto Locking Differential, Rear
GAN-Silver Ice Metallic
GU6-Rear Axle: 3.42 Ratio
H1T-1WT/1FL-Cloth, Jet Biack, Interior Trim
lOR-Chevrolet Infotainment, 7" Color Screen
JGL-GVW Rating 11,350 Lbs
JL1-Integrated Trailer Brake Controller
K05-Engine Block Heater
K34-Cruise Control
K40-Diesel Engine Exhaust Brake
K47-Heavy Duty Air Filter
KC4-Cooler, Engine Oil
KI4-120 Volt Electrical Receptacle, In Cab
KNP-Transmission Cooling System
KW5-Alternator, 220 AMP
L5P-Engine: 6.6L V8 DuraMax Diesel, Turbo
MGM-10-Speed Automatic

NQF-Transfer Case: w/ Rotary Dial Control,
Electronic Shift
NZZ-Skid Plate

PCX-1CX/2CX Convenience 1 Package
PDX-1CX Custom Vaiue Package
PRF-Remote Access Plan
Q86-Wheeis: 20" Aluminum
QF9-Tires: LT275/65 R20 All Terrain, Blackwall
QK1-Standard Tailgate
QT5-Tallgate Function~EZ Lift, Power Lock &
Release
R70-Rear Seat: Folding with Storage Package
RGE-Safety Confidence Package
RIA-LPO - Interior Floor Liners
SAF-Spare Tire Lock
SFZ-LPO~Chevy Bow Tie, Biacked Out
SNO-LPO - Gooseneck Hitch Completion Package
U01-Roof Marker Lamps
U2K-SiriusXM Satellite Radio (subscription)
UDD-Driver Info Display
UE1-0nStar Communication System
UEU-Sensor, Forward Collision Alert
UF2-Lighting, Cargo Box, LED
UHY-Automatic Emergency Braking
UK3-Radio Controls -Steering Wheel
UVC-Rear Vision Camera
UVO-Cargo Bed View Camera
V76-Recovery Hooks
VK3-Front License Plate Mounting Provisions
YM8-LP0 Processing Option
Z6A-Gooseneck / 5th Wheel Prep Package
Z82-Trailering Package
ZLA-lnfotainment Package
ZYG-TIre, Spare: LT275/70 R18 All Terrain,
Blackwaii

Disclaimer
=GM has tried to make the pricing information providediin this summary accurate.',,Please refeTitq actual, vehicle.Invoice,,however, fpi complete
tprlcfnginfqrmatjqn. " ' ' * ''' ''' * "J3M Will iriot make any sales or policy adji^stments in the,case^^f inaccurate:pncing mformation jn m



PIPPEN MOTOR COMPANY

CHEVROLET

1300 West Panola Phone (903) 693-6691

BUICK

GMC

P.O. Drawer C

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633

Toll Free (888) 572-4341

February 15, 2023

To; County of Panola,

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on (1) Va Ton 4x4 truck for your
organization. The following truck is on order, has been built and is in route to
the dealership with an unknown ETA at this time. The truck meets the
specified requirements of the bid and an equipment list is attached. Pricing is
as follows...

Vehicle Sales Price = $ 66,925.00

Bid Assistance = <$ 4,700.00>

Vehicle Price = $ 62,225.00

Applicable Fees = $ 152.32

Total for Vehicle = $ 62,377.32

Sincerelyj^'

Blackwell

Pippen Motor Company
General Manager
pippeansales@sbeglobal.net


